

# FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Henry Webb, Superintendent 106 North Front Avenue Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862 www.floyd.kyschools.us

Sherry Robinson- Chair - District 5 Dr. Chaudra Varia, Vice-Chair - District 2 Linda C. Gearheart, Member - District 1 William Newsome, Jr., Member - District 3 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve BG-4 for Contract II for the Floyd Central High School Water Line and Pump Stations (BG 15-182).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: Total construction cost for this part of the project was \$499,605.10 and the final payment is \$10,133.09.

#### History/Background:

• This part of the project was completed by Drains Unlimited, Inc.

**Recommended Action:** To approve BG-4 for the Contract Closeout Form.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

Date: April 24, 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.

uperintendent

#### KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

# BG-4 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

District Name: Floyd County Schools BG #: Projection	District Facility Code: 175 Name: ct Name: Contract II-W		School Code: TBD
Contractor: Drains Untimited, Inc.	Bid Package:	·	
A. Project Construction Cost:			
Original Contract Amour	ıt	\$	182,549.12
2. Net Total of Change Ord	lers to Contract	\$	20,112.60
3. Original Purchase Order	Summary Amount	\$	296,943.38
4. Net Total of Change Ord	ers to Purchase Orders	\$	0
5. Total Cost of Construction	on (sum of lines ( - 4)	\$	499,605.10
B. Verification of required approvals by 1. Office of Housing, Buildings and a. Certificate of Occupance b. Plumbing Certificate c. Electrical Certificate: d. Fire Alarm Certificate: 2. Natural Resources and Environe a. Sewage Disposal Certificate b. Other KYDOW  C. Close Out: 1. Punch List Completed 2. Record Drawings Completed 3. Warranty & Guarantees Information Provided  The work performed under this contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the contract plans and specifications approved by the service of the service	DATE:	e. Sprinkler Certificate f. Boiler Certificate g. Range Hood Suppression h. Other N/A  DATE: DATE: DATE: 29-Jun-15  4. Owner Training on Systems 5. Verification of Payment of Debts and Claims to Date 6. Other  and to be substantially complete, according	DATE:
Architect: Engineer: Cony-Tell Contractor/ Construction Manager:	1	15.	DATE: 3/16/17 DATE:
The subject to the review of the	Board Kentucky Department of	of Education accepts this contract	t as being complete
Local Board of Education E			DATE:
	CAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ale copy to KDE for each contract	t and purchase order summary, if utilized. Bo	G-4 Date:

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT		PAGE ON	E OF 2 PAGES
106 N. FRONT AVENUE 889 RC PRESTONSBURG, KY. 41653 EASTE	CCT: 0 CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 0UTE 680W ERN, KY 41622 CCHITECT:	APPLICATION #: 4 PERIOD TO: 03/01/17 PROJECT NOS: CONTRACT DATE:	Owner Const. Mgr Architect Contractor
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in consection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is attached.	belief the Work covered by this Ap Contract Documents, that all ime	fles that to the best of the Contractor's knot polication for Payment has been completed unto have been paid by the Contractor for used and payments received from the Owner the Contractor for the Owner that the Contractor of the Contractor for the Owner that the Contractor of the Contractor for the Contractor of the Contractor o	d in accordance with the Work for which previous
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM  2. Net change by Change Orders  3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2)  4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-\$  (Column G on Continuation Sheet)  5. RETAINAGE:  a. of Completed Work  (Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet)  b. 10.0% of Stored Material  (Column F on Continuation Sheet)  Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or	182,549.12  20,112.60  202,661.72  State of: KENTUCKY County of: FLOYD  Subscribed and sworn to b me this 22NC day of  Notary Public: My Commission expire::		3/22/17
Total in Column 1 of Continuation Sheet——— \$ 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE———— \$ (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)———— \$ 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE————— \$ 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Linc 3 less Line 6) \$	202,661.72 In accordance with Contract ocus application, the Architect certiles to and bellef the Work has progresse Contract Documents, and the Contract Documents and the Contract Do		ct's knowledge, information in accordance with the INT CERTIFIED.  33.09  nitial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEE  Total changes approved in previous months by Owner \$20,112.60  Total approved this Month TOTALS \$20,112.60  NET CHANGES by Change Order \$20,112.60		The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only coeptance of payment are without projudice	

## Document G706

#### Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

FLOY SCHO 889 RG	ECT: (Name and address) D CENTRAL HIGH OL OUTE 680 W ERN, KY 41622	ARCHITECT'S PROJEC	ARCHITECT:  CONTRACTOR:  SURETY:  OTHER:
FLOY EDUC 106 N	NER: (Name and address) D CO BOARD OF ATION FRONT AVENUE TONSBURG, KY 41653	CONTRACT FOR: CON CONTRACT DATED:	TRACTI
	OF: KY TY OF: FLOYD		. 20
otherw for all the per	vise been satisfied for all mate known indebtedness and clai	erials and equipment furni ms against the Contractor	payment has been made in full and all obligations have shed, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for damages arising in any manner in connection with he Owner or Owner's property might in any way be
EXCER	PTIONS:		
SUPP	ORTING DOCUMENTS AT Consent of Surety to Final Surety is involved, Conser required. Document G707 may be used for this purpo	Payment. Whenever nt of Surety is 7, Consent of Surety,	CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) DRAINS UNLIMITED, INC. PO BOX 957 PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653
The fo	ate Attachment	Yes ⊠ No us should be attached	BY: Muhai Herrized representative)
hereto	o if required by the Owner:		MICHAEL PENNINGTON-MANAGER
1.	Contractor's Release or W conditional upon receipt of		(Printed name and title)
2.	Separate Releases or Wair Subcontractors and materi suppliers, to the extent rec accompanied by a list the	ial and equipment quired by the Owner,	Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: 3/22
3.	Contractor's Affidavit of I (Document G706A):	Release of Liens	My Commission Expires: MARCH 12, 2019

### Document G706A

#### Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

	ECT: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PRO	JECT NUMBER:	OWNER:
	/D CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL ROUTE 680 W			ARCHITECT: □
EAST	ERN, KY 41622			CONTRACTOR:
TO O	NNER: (Name and address)	CONTRACT FOR: (		SURETY:
	D CO BOARD OF	CONTRACT DATED	<b>*</b>	OTHER:
	CATION FRNT AVENUE			
	TONSBURG KY 41653			
STAT	E OF: KY			
	ITY OF: FLOYD			
77	autautuu 11aa ta Lattaata 200	. 1900 1000 to 1900 to 1900 to 1900 to	. t	ige, information and belief, except as
				tractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
of ma	terials and equipment, and all per	formers of Work, lab	or or services who	o have or may have liens or
	nbrances or the right to assert lien: f the performance of the Contract (		ainst any propert	ty of the Owner arising in any manner
	·	cicicioca above.		
EXCE	PTIONS:			
CLIDI		2/100 1100 000		
SUPI	ORTING DOCUMENTS ATTA Contractor's Release or Waive		DRAINS UT	OR: (Name and address)
••	conditional upon receipt of fin		PO BOX 95	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			PRESTONS	BURG, KY. 41653
2.	Separate Releases or Waivers		BY:	Muchan Attend
	Subcontractors and material at			(Signature distauthorized
	suppliers, to the extent require accompanied by a list thereof.			representative) MICHAEL PENNINGTON-
				MANAGER
				(Printed name and title)
			Subscribed a	and smorn to before me on this date: 3/22/17

My Commission Expires: MARCH 12 2019



## **Change Order**

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002	OWNER: 🛛
-Floyd Central High School-Water and Sanitary Extension-Contract II	DATE: 12/19/2016	ARCHITECT: □
889 KY RT. 680 West		CONTRACTOR:
Eastern, Kentucky 41622		FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Water - Cor	_
Drains Unlimited	CONTRACT DATE: December 10, 2015	
P.O. Box 957 Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undispute Installed rock in ditch line where 6 inch de	OWS: d amount attributable to previously executed Co actile line was installed to keep runoff water from	nstruction Change Directives) n exposing the piping.
The original Contract Sum was		\$ 182.549,12
The net change by previously authorized (		\$ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be increased by thi		\$ <u>182,549.12</u> \$ 15,100.00
The new Contract Sum including this Cha		\$ 197,649.12
The Contract Time will be increased by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of	ero ( 0 ) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is Novem	aber 30, 2016.
been authorized by Construction Change I	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or objective until the cost and time have been agreed is executed to supersede the Construction Change	d upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	
Cann-Tech, LLC. ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Drains Unlimited CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	Floyd County Board of Education OWNER (Firm name)
1100 Glensboro Road, Park View Center	P.O. Box 957, 1161 Old Abbott Mountain	106 North Front Avenue
Suite 9	Rd.	Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
Lawerenceburg, KY 40342	Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653	
ADDRESS /	ADDRESS, 7	ADDRESS
Many W. Can	Michael Tungler	
BY (Signature) Can Tech, UC	BY (Signadiré)	BY (Signature)
Don Scaton (Typed name)	Michael Pennington	Dr. Henry Webb
12 /27/16	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE	DATE	DATE
		- · · · -

# KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

# CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

BG #: <u>15-182</u> Change Ord	ler No . <u>002</u>				
District: Floyd County Board of Ed	District d. Code: 175	Facility Name: Floyd Ce	ıntral High Sch	ool C	ode;
Project: Contract II - Water Line	Extansion Required:	Yes X No If yes, by _	day(s	s)	
Date of Change Order:12-19-201	6 Change	e Order Amount: X	Increase 🗖 D	ecreas	e 🔲 Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Drain	s Unlimited, INC	Bk	i Package No.:	: <u>Cor</u>	ntract II
1 This Requested Change Order	Amount +/-		S		15,100.00
2. Remaining Construction Cor	ntingency Balance: (ii	ncluding line 1 above)	3		14,377.57
3, Change in A/E Fee for this Chi	ange Order +/-		S	<u> </u>	0
4. Change in CM Fee for this Cha			5		0
Note: Change Orders squal to Attach additional pages if no		00 shall be submitte	id to KDE will	h datal	l seat breakdown.
Contract change requested by:	X Local Board of Edu	cation 🔲 Genera	l Contractor	X Ar	chitec/Engineer
☐ Construction Manager	Code Enforcement	Official D Other:_			
Contract change reason code:	`		-		proved Plans/Speca
☐ Found Condition	Code Compliance	☐ Other:			
Change Order Description and	Justification;	Cost Benefit to	Owner:		
Installed rock in ditch line where	Cinch duality lies we	Vannaundi ai	1	osina t	ha piolog
installed.	t o inch ducilis lins wa	s Respitation of V	water from exp		no piping.
installed.  Have contract unit prices been ut Yes X No If no, provid Cost Breakdown		osl associated with th	s change orde	r?	
installed.  Have contract unit prices been used to be a contract unit prices be a contract unit	lifized to support the code a detailed cost breat Labor	est associated with the kdown which separate Materials	s change orde es labor, mater Profit & Overl	r? riel, pro	ofit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance
installed.  Have contract unit prices been upon the	Labor 5.4,530.00	Materials \$ 9,664.00	s change orde es labor, mater	r? iel, pro head*	Fit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance \$ 151,00
Have contract unit prices been ut Yes X No If no, provid Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 15,100 % of Total Change Order Amt.:	Labor \$ 4,530.00	osl associated with the kdown which separate Materials \$ 9,664.00	s change orde es labor, mater Profit & Overl	r? riel, pro	Fit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance \$ 151,00
Have contract unit prices been upon the Yes X No If no, provide Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.:  \$ 15,100 % of Total Change Order Amt.:  *Profit & Overhead shall not excess is the cost for this change order state.	Labor \$ 4,530.00  30% ad 15% of net cost of chesupported by an alternative	Materials S 9,664.00 64% lange order	s change orde es labor, mater Profit & Overi \$ 755,00 price quote(s)	r? riel, pro head* 5%	Fit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance \$ 151,00
Have contract unit prices been upon the Yes X No If no, provide Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.:  \$ 15,100 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not excess is the cost for this change order states.	Labor \$ 4,530.00  30% ad 15% of net cost of chesupported by an alternative	Materials \$ 9,664.00 64% ange order ale bid or competitive	Profit & Overi \$ 755,00 price quote(s)	r? iel, pro head* 5% ?	Fit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance \$ 151,00
Have contract unit prices been upon the Yes X No If no, provide Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.:  \$ 15,100 % of Total Change Order Amt.:  *Profit & Overhead shall not excess is the cost for this change order state.	Labor \$ 4,530.00  30% ad 15% of net cost of chesupported by an alternative	Materials \$ 9,664.00 64% ange order ale bid or competitive	s change orde es labor, mater Profit & Overi \$ 755,00 price quote(s)	r? iel, pro head* 5% ?	Fit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance \$ 151,00
Have contract unit prices been upon the Yes X No If no, provide Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.:  \$ 15,100 % of Total Change Order Amt.:  *Profit & Overhead shall not excess is the cost for this change order state.	Labor \$ 4,530.00  20%  and 15% of net cost of chesupported by an alternative when the cost of the cost	Materials \$ 9,664.00 64% ange order ale bid or competitive	Profit & Overi \$ 755.00 price quote(s)	r? iel, pro head* 5% ?	Fit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance \$ 151,00
Have contract unit prices been upon the Yes X No If no, provide Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 15,100 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not excess to the cost for this change order starting and the Yes X drive up cost.	Labor \$ 4,530.00  20%  and 15% of net cost of chesupported by an alternative when the cost of the cost	Materials S 9,664.00 64% lange order ale bid or competitive	Profit & Overi \$ 755.00 price quote(s)	r? iel, pro head* 5% ?	Fit and overhead.  Bond & Insurance \$ 151,00
Have contract unit prices been upon the Yes X No If no, provide Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 15,100 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not excess to the cost for this change order starting and the Yes X drive up cost.	Labor \$ 4,530.00  20%  and 15% of net cost of chesupported by an alternative when the cost of the cost	Materials S 9,664.00 64% lange order ale bid or competitive	Profit & Overi \$ 755,00 price quote(s) naving to reloca	r? iel, pro head* 5%	Bond & Insurance



## Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003	OWNER: ⊠
Floyd Central High School-Water and	DATE: 12/19/2016	ARCHITECT: □
Sanitary Extension-Contract II 889 KY RT, 680 West		CONTRACTOR:
Eastern, Kentucky 41622		FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Water - Co	
Drains Unlimited	CONTRACT DATE: December 10, 2015	ontract II OTHER:
P.O. Box 957	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653		
Two (2) blowoff assemblies installed in wa	d amount attributable to previously executed Co ater line before the meter to reduce the amount o	
repairs. This will reduce contamination be	ing introduced into the line to the school.	
The original Contract Sum was		\$182.549.12
The net change by previously authorized C		\$ 15,100.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be increased by thi		\$ 197,649.12 \$ 5.012.60
The new Contract Sum including this Cha		\$ 202,661.72
The Contract Time will be increased by Z. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of Substantial Completion a	ero ( 0 ) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is Noven	nber 30, 2016.
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chan	ed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	L.
Cann-Tech, LLC.	Drains Unlimited	Floyd County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
1100 Glensboro Rd., Park View Center,	P.O. Box 957, 1161 Old Abbott Mtn. Rd.	106 North Front Avenue
Sutie 9 Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342	Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653	Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
ADDRESS /	ADDRESS / /	ADDRESS/
Men W. Can	Michael Henry	
BY (Signature) Ocean lechell (	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Don Sexton	Michael Pennington	Dr. Henry Webb
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
12/2/10	1-10-17	1/27/1S
DATE / /	DATE	DATE *

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

Change Order Supplemental Info - 2013

# CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

BG# 15-187-

BG #: 15-182 Change Ord	er No.: <u>003</u>				
	District	Facility			
District: Floyd County Board of Ec	Code:175	Name: Floyd C	entrel High Sch	ool C	ode:
Project: Contract II - Water Line	Extension Required: 🔲	Yes X No If yes, by_	day(i	<b>s)</b>	
Date of Change Order: 12-19-20	16 Chang	ge Order Amount: X	Increase 🗌	Decrea	se D Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: <u>Drain</u> :	Unlimited, INC.	B	d Package No.	Cor	niraci (i
1. This Requested Change Order	Amount +/-			<u> </u>	5,012,60
2. Remaining Construction Cor	i <b>tingency Balance:</b> (ir	ncluding line 1 above)	1		9,364.97
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Cha	inge Order +/-		!	<u> </u>	
4. Change in CM Fee for this Cha	inge Order +/-			5	(
Note: Change Orders aqual to Attach additional pages if n	ecessary.	s			
Contract change requested by:	_				chitect/Engineer
Construction Manager	Code Enforcement	Official LI Other:			· <del>·</del>
		. V -		п.	
Contract change reason code:	<u> </u>	`	•		proved Plans/Spec
☐ Found Condition	☐ Code Compliance	Li Qiner;	<del></del>		
Change Order Description and .	Justification:	Cost Benefit to	Owner:		
Installed two (2) blow off assem the meter.	blies in water line befo	re Reduce the an future repairs.	This will reduce	contai	
Have contract unit prices been up Yes X No If no, provide					
	ie a detailed cost brea	kdown which separa	les labor, male	nai, pro	fit and overhead.
Cost Breakdown	Labor	kdown which separa  Materials	les labor, mate		
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Aml.: \$ 5,012.60					
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Aml.; \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Aml.;	Labor \$ 1,704.28	Materials \$ 2,907.31	Profit & Over \$ 350.88		Bond & Insurance
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 5,012.60	Labor \$ 1,704.28	Materials \$ 2,907.31	Profit & Over \$ 350.88	head*	Bond & Insurance \$ 50.13
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Aml.; \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Amt.;	Labor \$ 1,704.28 34% ed 15% of net cost of ch	Materials \$ 2,907.31 58% tange order	Profit & Over \$ 350.88	head*	Bond & Insurance \$ 50.13
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not exceets the cost for this change order:  Yes X	Labor \$ 1,704.28 34% ad 15% of net cost of chapported by an alternative	Materials \$ 2,907.31 58% tange order	Profit & Over \$ 350.88	head* 7%	Bond & Insurance \$ 50.13
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not exceed is the cost for this change order:	Labor \$ 1,704.28 34% ad 15% of net cost of chapported by an alternative	Materials \$ 2,907.31 58% tange order ate bid or competitive	Profit & Over \$ 350.88 e price quote(s	head* 7%	Bond & Insurance \$ 50.13
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not exceets the cost for this change order:  Yes X	Labor \$ 1,704.28 34% ad 15% of net cost of chapported by an alternative	Materials \$ 2,907.31 58% tange order ate bid or competitive	Profit & Over \$ 350.88	head* 7%	Sond & Insurance \$ 50.13
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not exceets the cost for this change order:  Yes X	Labor \$ 1,704.28  34% ed 15% of net cost of ch supported by an alternation. No If no, explain wh	Materials \$ 2,907.31 58% tange order ate bid or competitive	Profit & Over \$ 350.88  e price quote(s) actors having to	head* 7%	Bond & Insurance \$ 50.13
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not exceed to the cost for this change order shall make the cost for the change order shall not exceed to the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the cost	Labor \$ 1,704.28  34% ed 15% of net cost of ch supported by an alternation. No If no, explain wh	Materials \$ 2,907.31 58% tange order ate bid or competitive y Due to other contra	Profit & Over \$ 350.88  e price quote(s) actors having to	head* 7%	Sond & Insurance \$ 50.13
Cost Breakdown Total Change Order Amt.: \$ 5,012.60 % of Total Change Order Amt.: *Profit & Overhead shall not exceed to the cost for this change order shall make the cost for the change order shall not exceed to the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the change order shall not exceed the cost for the cost	Labor \$ 1,704.28  34% ed 15% of net cost of ch supported by an alternation. No If no, explain wh	Materials \$ 2,907.31  58% tange order ate bid or competitive y Due to other control  Architect's Sk	Profit & Over \$ 350.88  e price quote(s) actors having to	head* 7% 17 reloca	Sond & Insurance \$ 50.13

Page 1 of 2

Kentucky Dep 702 KAR 4:160	ertment of Ed	lucation	ı								Purchase	Order (	Summary For
80#	16-182		Ris Submitted	7/0/16	_	De	Shrary Metr	red			PD Certification	Statema	ed Phase
District Code	175		District Name	Floret County									Least Little make
School Code		_		Floyd Central High	-	님	GC.		GESC	- X 1	this Strivenont		First Statement
	w 044	_	a could toward	A10 An Coursel London	-		CM				Value Order Stril.		
Contratter		Bld.	Specification			-			There of the				
Hame	PO Humber	PALA	Section Ho.	Purchase Order Description	Vendor Neme		PRIALPO An	mpun)	Charge Order Vincent To Dage	,	Person For Change		nat PO Amount
	20163192 50163195	115		Litter	BOGA ENTERPRISES		774	.120.51		-		0 14	176 120.01
	20103434	816 E21		Florigi Salmon	E IRMEFFER PUNIT A SUIT		57	500 00					\$7,840.00
}	10103634	8,1		Per Memen	HOSUPPLY WATERWOOD	142	19	378 49					14,179.49
İ													
ĺ													7-1
ľ													5.
													•
													9//
													<u> </u>
1		4											5%
}													
1													100
													10
													839-6
													1267
ŀ													
ĺ													1.47
L													
Al signatures bel	on are talkbish	based u	gaings will non	nale PO certification	Initial PO Total	1	270	000.00	230		Mary a Barbara		•
statement phase	(Intire Clearatt										Final PO Total	11	P5,000,075
Initial Certification	on Statement								-	,			
To the best of my	Prowiedge, I c	eitify hai	al mateons tis	and within this document with			Confficin						
to suchased in a	accordance with	103 KAF	126 070 and 7	02 KAR 4 150.		r p p	ne postein Pasedie ar	ry Knowie: Contance	ige. I certify that:  103 KAR 28	of mater	lah Isand within this	docume	til Silve been
$\langle I \rangle$		7 ,				•	1		- 103 171 (23	.u.s Mill	185 4542 4 100		
194 CO.	so U	da	wh	7/13/	1-	1/	hom	. 1	1.6/				41-1
Damers Agnalu					Ø	1	ugo	13.	100m	2			1/1/17
4-1				Oyka		2 Cyur	AP STITE	Mist et					Date
11 0	)			****		1	, a d			1			
17-1	ソタク			7-13-16			Mirch	W		1	_		11-11
General (Giliac	DI & / Course	Cion Ida	מים ביותם מות	Date		Gen	eral Contr	מל מ'ומלספ	- LADOOF	190014	Sinda Sine	-	4111

Parahasa Order Scremary Forest 2013

Page 1611

7-13-16 Date